

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RL⊢ 41	IVBR 12- Version: 2			
Туре:	Resolution LH Vacant Building Registration		Status:	Archived	
	-		In control:	City Council	
			Final action:	8/15/2012	
Title:	Appeal of Karen and Don Weiblen to a Vacant Building Registration Fee at 536 IOWA AVENUE EAST. (To be withdrawn)				
Sponsors:	Amy Brendmoen				
Indexes:	Vacant Building Registration, Ward - 5				
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. 536 Iowa Ave E.appeal.6-25-12.pdf, 2. Petition-2012-536-E-Iowa, 3. 536 E. Iowa Ave Tag_20120626_0001, 4. 536 E. Iowa Permit_20120626_0002, 5. 536 E. Iowa Ave Roof_20090826_0003, 6. 536 E. Iowa Ave_20081019_0004, 7. 536 E. Iowa Ave_20110601_0005, 8. 536 E. Iowa Ave_20110524_0006, 9. 536 E. Iowa Ave_20110524_0007, 10. 536 E. Iowa Ave_20110507_0008, 11. 536 E. Iowa Ave_20110507_0009, 12. 536 E. Iowa Ave_20110507_00010, 13. 536 E. Iowa Ave_20110507_00011, 14. 536 Iowa Ave E Weiblen Ltr 8-3-12.pdf				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Ac	tion	Result
8/15/2012	2	City Council	W	thdrawn	
7/17/2012	1	Legislative Hearings	Re	ferred	

Appeal of Karen and Don Weiblen to a Vacant Building Registration Fee at 536 IOWA AVENUE EAST. (To be withdrawn)

We believe we have always had a valid building permit. We don't believe it should be considered a vacant building, and we should be allowed to complete work.

June 25, 2012

Rich Singerhouse

A petition is included with the application for appeal.

WHEREAS, in the matter of the Appeal of Karen and Don Weiblen to a Vacant Building Registration Fee at 536 IOWA AVENUE EAST, the Legislative Hearing Officer has reviewed the appeal and considered the testimony of City staff and the appellant;

WHEREAS, the Legislative Hearing Officer recommends that the City Council deny the appeal on the vacant building registration; Now, Therefore, Be It

RESOLVED, that the Saint Paul City Council hereby accepts and adopts the Legislative Hearing Officer's recommendation in this matter.